SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

Table 1: Life satisfaction at time 1 and outcome at time 2. Mean scores are presented, along with the skewness of the item for the total sample. 

	
	Intact


	CIND
	Dementia
	Dead
	Missing
	Total Sample
	Skewness

(Total sample)

	Health* 
	5.0
	4.5
	4.8
	4.4
	4.9
	4.9
	-0.93

	Finances
	5.1
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	-1.16

	Family*
	5.6
	5.4
	5.5
	5.4
	5.5
	5.5
	-0.44

	Friendship* 
	5.4
	5.3
	5.3
	5.2
	5.3
	5.3
	-0.47

	Housing *
	5.4
	5.3
	5.4
	5.1
	5.3
	5.3
	-0.34

	Recreation* 
	5.2
	5.2
	5.1
	5.0
	5.2
	5.2
	-0.59

	Religion 
	5.2
	5.2
	5.2
	5.1
	5.1
	5.1
	-0.76

	Self-esteem*
	5.2
	5.2
	5.0
	5.1
	5.0
	5.2
	-0.58

	Transportation* 
	5.2
	5.1
	5.0
	5.0
	5.1
	5.2
	-1.49

	Overall* 
	5.3
	5.2
	5.1
	5.0
	5.2
	5.2
	-0.43


*denotes p<0.05, for overall difference between groups 

Figure 1: Life Satisfaction with Health and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 2: Life Satisfaction with Finances and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 3: Life Satisfaction with Family and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 4: Life Satisfaction with Friendships and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 5: Life Satisfaction with Housing and outcomes five years later. 

[image: image5.emf]LS Housing


Delightful


Satisfied


Dissatisfied


Time 2 Cognitive Status (percent)


100


90


80


70


60


50


40


30


20


10


0


Intact


CIND


Dementia


Dead




LS Housing

Delightful Satisfied Dissatisfied

Time 2 Cognitive Status (percent)

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

Intact

CIND

Dementia

Dead


Figure 6: Life Satisfaction with Recreation and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 7: Life Satisfaction with Religion and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 8: Life Satisfaction with Self-esteem and outcomes five years later. 
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Figure 9: Life Satisfaction with Transportation and outcomes five years later. 
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